South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For All Ages
Consumer

Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language 1
English

Armenian 2
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 8,646
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 4
Mandarin Chinese 2
Japanese 2
Viethamese 0
Korean 1
Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFRPROPPODOUITORLNOOOOOOOONO

=
=

$31,172
$229,413
$154,651,681
$208,979

$0

$62,358,172
$441,411
$93,290
$86,215
$646,458

$173,979

$200,614
$119,119

$101,779

$92,050

$0

$351,922

$39,410
$268,576
$203,655,432
$225,995

$0

$85,297,531
$468,837
$117,116
$104,368
$750,402

$188,789

$214,502
$121,484

$130,362

$128,813

$0

$408,663

$10,391
$229,413
$14,035
$104,489

$0

$7,212
$110,353
$46,645
$43,107
$34,024

$86,990

$100,307
$119,119

$20,356

$23,013

$0

$31,993

$13,137
$268,576
$18,482
$112,997

$0

$9,866
$117,209
$58,558
$52,184
$39,495

$94,394

$107,251
$121,484

$26,072

$32,203

$0

$37,151

79.1%
85.4%
75.9%
92.5%

73.1%
94.2%
79.7%
82.6%
86.1%

92.2%

93.5%
98.1%
78.1%

71.5%

86.1%

Totals: 19,725

$219,786,254

$292,120,279

$11,143

$14,810

75.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English 2,439
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$11,323,277

$7,902,311

$26,026

$15,985

$35

$33,624

$601

$18,899,797 $4,643

$12,475,855 $5,017

$45,641 $26,026

$29,340 $5,328

$345 $35

$45,860 $33,624

$601 $601

$7,749

$7,921

$45,641

$9,780

$345

$45,860

$601

59.9%

63.3%

57.0%

54.5%

10.2%

73.3%

100.0%

Totals: 4,021

$19,301,859

$31,497,439 $4,800

$7,833

61.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$17,480,493
$90,673

$0

$13,935,393

$334,755

$98,192

$27,208

$0

$26,444,044
$102,269

$0

$19,923,757

$386,470

$100,028

$48,976

$0

$3,521
$90,673

$0

$2,916

$41,844

$98,192

$27,208

$0

$5,327
$102,269

$0

$4,169

$48,309

$100,028

$48,976

$0

66.1%
88.7%

69.9%

86.6%

98.2%

55.6%

Totals: 9,756

$31,966,714

$47,005,544

$3,277

$4,818

68.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

Fiscal Year 2017-2018
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For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language 1
English 3,616
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$31,172
$229,413
$125,847,910
$118,305

$40,520,469
$441,411
$67,263
$86,215
$295,718

$173,979

$102,423
$119,119
$101,744

$31,218

$351,320

$39,410
$268,576
$158,311,592
$123,726

$52,897,918
$468,837
$71,475
$104,368
$334,591

$188,789

$114,475
$121,484
$130,017

$33,977

$408,062

$10,391
$229,413
$34,803
$118,305

$17,679
$110,353
$67,263
$43,107
$36,965

$86,990

$102,423
$119,119
$25,436

$15,609

$35,132

$13,137
$268,576
$43,781
$123,726

$23,079
$117,209
$71,475
$52,184
$41,824

$94,394

$114,475
$121,484
$32,504

$16,988

$40,806

79.1%
85.4%
79.5%
95.6%

76.6%
94.2%
94.1%
82.6%
88.4%

92.2%

89.5%
98.1%
78.3%

91.9%

86.1%

Totals: 5,948

$168,517,680

$213,617,295

$28,332

$35,914

78.9%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



