South Central Los Angeles	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
Regional Center	by Language				

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	3	\$31,172	\$39,410	\$10,391	\$13,137	79.1%
Other Sign Language		1	\$229,413	\$268,576	\$229,413	\$268,576	85.4%
English		11,019	\$154,651,681	\$203,655,432	\$14,035	\$18,482	75.9%
Armenian		2	\$208,979	\$225,995	\$104,489	\$112,997	92.5%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		8,646	\$62,358,172	\$85,297,531	\$7,212	\$9,866	73.1%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$441,411	\$468,837	\$110,353	\$117,209	94.2%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$93,290	\$117,116	\$46,645	\$58,558	79.7%
Japanese		2	\$86,215	\$104,368	\$43,107	\$52,184	82.6%
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		19	\$646,458	\$750,402	\$34,024	\$39,495	86.1%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		2	\$173,979	\$188,789	\$86,990	\$94,394	92.2%
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$200,614	\$214,502	\$100,307	\$107,251	93.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$119,119	\$121,484	\$119,119	\$121,484	98.1%
Samoan		0	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	<i>q</i> · <i>_</i> · <i>,</i> · <i>q</i> ·	* · · • , · · •	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	
Tagalog		5	\$101,779	\$130,362	\$20,356	\$26,072	78.1%
Guamanian		0	<i>•••••</i> ,••••	<i></i>	+;	<i> </i>	
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		4	\$92,050	\$128,813	\$23,013	\$32,203	71.5%
Hebrew		0	<i> </i>	¢:_0,0:0	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i>vo_,_oo</i></i>	
Farsi (Persian)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Hindi (Northern India)		0	ψ υ	÷.	ţ.	ψ°	
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		11	\$351,922	\$408,663	\$31,993	\$37,151	86.1%
	Totals:	19,725	\$219,786,254	\$292,120,279	\$11,143	\$14,810	75.2%

South Central Los Angeles	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
Regional Center	by Language

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive Total Per Capita Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized ASL (American Sign Language) 0 Other Sign Language 0 2.439 \$18,899,797 59.9% English \$11,323,277 \$4,643 \$7,749 Armenian 0 0 Somali 0 Swahili 0 Nigerian Amharic 0 Aramaic / Chaldean 0 0 French Italian 0 0 Portuguese 1,575 63.3% Spanish \$7,902,311 \$5,017 \$7,921 \$12,475,855 Other Latin 0 Cantonese Chinese 0 1 Mandarin Chinese \$26,026 \$45,641 \$26,026 \$45,641 57.0% 0 Japanese Vietnamese 0 Korean 3 \$15,985 \$29,340 \$5,328 \$9,780 54.5% 0 Laotian Cambodian 0 0 Other Asian 0 Dutch German 0 0 Hmong 0 Thai 0 Mien 0 Other Germanic 0 Hungarian 0 Russian 0 Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0 Samoan \$35 \$345 \$35 \$345 10.2% Tagalog 1 Guamanian 0 0 Other Pacific Island 1 Arabic \$33,624 \$45,860 \$33,624 \$45,860 73.3% Hebrew 0 0 Farsi (Persian) Hindi (Northern India) 0 0 Urdu (Pakistan India) 0 Other Indo-Iranian Language 0 Danish 0 Norwegian Swedish 0 Other Scandinavian 0 All Other Languages 1 \$601 \$601 \$601 \$601 100.0% Totals: 4,021 \$19,301,859 61.3% \$31,497,439 \$4,800 \$7,833

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

South Central Los Angeles	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
Regional Center	by Language

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Consumer		onsumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	-	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	0					
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,964	\$17,480,493	\$26,444,044	\$3,521	\$5,327	66.1%
Armenian		1	\$90,673	\$102,269	\$90,673	\$102,269	88.7%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		4,779	\$13,935,393	\$19,923,757	\$2,916	\$4,169	69.9%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		8	\$334,755	\$386,470	\$41,844	\$48,309	86.6%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$98,192	\$100,028	\$98,192	\$100,028	98.2%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		1	\$27,208	\$48,976	\$27,208	\$48,976	55.6%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	9,756	\$31,966,714	\$47,005,544	\$3,277	\$4,818	68.0%

South Central Los Angeles	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
Regional Center	by Language

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	Co	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	3	\$31,172	\$39,410	\$10,391	\$13,137	79.1%
Other Sign Language	,	1	\$229,413	\$268,576	\$229,413	\$268,576	85.4%
English		3,616	\$125,847,910	\$158,311,592	\$34,803	\$43,781	79.5%
Armenian		1	\$118,305	\$123,726	\$118,305	\$123,726	95.6%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		2,292	\$40,520,469	\$52,897,918	\$17,679	\$23,079	76.6%
Other Latin		0			. ,	. ,	
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$441,411	\$468,837	\$110,353	\$117,209	94.2%
Mandarin Chinese		1	\$67,263	\$71,475	\$67,263	\$71,475	94.1%
Japanese		2	\$86,215	\$104,368	\$43,107	\$52,184	82.6%
Vietnamese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Korean		8	\$295,718	\$334,591	\$36,965	\$41,824	88.4%
Laotian		0	<i> </i>	<i>+</i> , <i></i>	+,	• •• , •=•	
Cambodian		2	\$173,979	\$188,789	\$86,990	\$94,394	92.2%
Other Asian		0	* · · · · · · · · ·	<i> </i>	+,	<i>qc</i> , <i>qc</i> , <i>qc</i> , <i>qq</i> , <i>q</i> ,	
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$102,423	\$114,475	\$102,423	\$114,475	89.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$119,119	\$121,484	\$119,119	\$121,484	98.1%
Samoan	, 	0	<i></i>	φ121,101	φ110,110	φ121,101	00.170
Tagalog		4	\$101,744	\$130,017	\$25,436	\$32,504	78.3%
Guamanian		0	φ101,711	<i>\</i>	φ20, 100	φ02,00 i	10.070
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		2	\$31,218	\$33,977	\$15,609	\$16,988	91.9%
Hebrew		0	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\\\</i>	<i>\</i> 10 ,000	\$10,000	01.070
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		10	\$351,320	\$408,062	\$35,132	\$40,806	86.1%
	Tatala						
	Totals:	5,948	\$168,517,680	\$213,617,295	\$28,332	\$35,914	78.9%